

## **MEDIA ADVISORY**

## Immediate Release

Contact: <u>Bob Andosca</u>, (916) 324-2320

July 16, 2019

## CA Broadband Council to Discuss Census 2020, MuralNet and Other Key Topics

The <u>California Broadband Council</u> (CBC) will meet July 18, 2019, to discuss a variety of topics important to the statewide accessibility of broadband:

- Alicia Wong, Chief Deputy Director California Census 2020, will report on the status of hard-to-count groups in unserved and underserved areas;
- Mariel Triggs, CEO of MuralNet, will present on her organization's work assisting tribal nations build their own networks by providing infrastructure and legal, financial and educational resources;
- Chris Schmidt, Caltrans Southern California Planning and Modal Programs Manager, will report on the outcomes from the June 19 Strategic Corridors meeting.

Additional agenda items include updates from CBC's Tribal and Surplus Equipment task forces.

View the <u>agenda</u> here.

What: California Broadband Council Meeting 2

- **When**: July 18, 2019 / 1:00-3:00 p.m.
- Where: California Department of Tax and Fee Administration / 450 N Street, Sacramento, CA 95814, Board Room 104. Meetings are open to the public. Please be sure to have your government issued identification (driver's license) with you for entry into the building.



**About the California Broadband Council:** Established in 2010, the California Broadband Council promotes broadband deployment in unserved and underserved areas of the state, as well as statewide adoption of broadband for the benefit of all Californians.

END